Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

Name Execution Date Wilhelm Frank 05/06/2007 Stefan Lehmann 05/06/2007 Gerd Schmutzler 05/07/2007 Gerd Schmutzler 05/07/2007 Gerd Schmutzler 05/06/2007 Gerd Schmutzler 05/06/2007 Wendelin Kluegi 05/06/2007 Guenter Lewentz 05/06/2007 Reda Rizk 06/03/2007 Name: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft Street Address: Wittelisbacherplatz 2 City: Muenchen State/Country: GERMAN DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC Postel Code: 80333 ROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 11778407 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 11778407 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Sinsers Autempt is unsuccessful. "ax Number: (512)322-8383 Correspondence will be sert via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. "home: 5123222601 "anal Number: (512)322-8383 Correspondence will be sert via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. "home: 5123222601 "anal Number: (71308.0792) Widtress Line 1: <t< th=""><th colspan="2">SUBMISSION TYPE:</th><th>NEW ASSIGNMENT</th><th></th><th></th></t<>	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
Name Execution Date Wilhelm Frank 05/06/2007 Stefan Lehmann 05/07/2007 Martin Neumaier 05/07/2007 Gerd Schmutzler 05/07/2007 Wendelin Kluegi 05/08/2007 Gard Rizk 06/03/2007 Reda Rizk	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
Wilhelm Frank 05/06/2007 Stefan Lehmann 05/08/2007 Martin Neumaier 05/07/2007 Gerd Schmutzler 05/07/2007 Wendelin Kluegi 05/07/2007 Guenter Lewentz 05/08/2007 Guenter Lewentz 05/08/2007 Reda Rizk 05/08/2007 Reda Rizk 05/08/2007 Reda Rizk 05/08/2007 Rede Rizk 05/08/2007 State/Country GERMAN DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC Postal Code: 80333 Property Type Number 11778407 11778407 Scorrespondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc	CONVEYING PART	Ύ DATA			
Stefan Lehmann 05/08/2007 Martin Neumaier 05/08/2007 Gerd Schmutzler 05/08/2007 Wendelin Kluegi 05/08/2007 Guenter Lewentz 05/08/2007 Reda Rizk 06/03/2007 Reda Rizk 06/03/2007 Reder Rizk 06/03/2007 Receiving PARTY DATA Name: Siemens Aktiengeselischaft Street Address: Wittelsbacherplatz 2 City: Muenchen State/Country: GERMAN DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC Postal Code: 80333 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 11778407 Scorrespondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 5123222-8383 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 5123222-8383 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 5123222-8383 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 5123222601 Email: apatent@bakerbotts.com Correspondent Name: Baker Botts L.L.P. Midress Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701 ITTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 071308.0792 PATENT			Name	Execution Date	
Martin Neumaier 05:07/2007 Gerd Schmutzler 05:07/2007 Wendelin Kluegl 05:08/2007 Guenter Lewentz 05:08/2007 Reda Rizk 06:03/2007 EECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Siemens Aktiengeselischaft Street Address: Wittelsbacherplatz 2 City: Muenchen State/Country: GERMAN DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC Postal Code: 80333 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 11778407 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Scorespondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 5123222801 Email: apatent@bakerbotts.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 5123222801 Email: apatent@bakerbotts.com Correspondent Name: Baker Botts L.L.P. Vaddress Line 1: Andy Grubert (071308.0792) Vaddress Line 2: 98 San Jacinto Bivd.Ste 1500 Vaddress Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701 UTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 071308.0792 PATENT	Wilhelm Frank		05/06/2007		
Gerd Schmutzler 05/07/2007 Wendelin Kluegi 05/08/2007 Guenter Lewentz 05/08/2007 Guenter Lewentz 05/08/2007 Guenter Lewentz 05/08/2007 Reda Rizk 06/03/2007 RecElVING PARTY DATA 06/03/2007 RecElVING PARTY DATA Siemens Aktiengeselischaft Street Address: Wittelsbacherplatz 2 City: Muenchen State/Country: GERMAN DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC Postal Code: 80333 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 11778407 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Sites Contespondence will be sent will US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 5123222-8383 Correspondence will be sent will US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 5123222-8383 Correspondence will be sent of US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 5123222601 Email: apatent@bakerbotts.com Correspondent Name: Baker Botts L.L.P. Viddress Line 1: And Grubert (071308.0792) Viddress Line 2:	Stefan Lehmann		05/08/2007		
Wendelin Kluegi 05/08/2007 Guenter Lewentz 05/08/2007 Reda Rizk 06/03/2007 Reda Rizk 06/03/2007 RecEIVING PARTY DATA 06/03/2007 Name: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft Street Address: Wittelsbacherplatz 2 City: Muenchen State/Country: GERMAN DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC Postal Code: 80333 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 11778407 SCRRESPONDENCE DATA "ax Number: (512)322-8383 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 5123222601 "mail: apatent@bakerbotts.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 5123222601 "mail: apatent@bakerbotts.com Correspondent Name: Baker Botts L.L.P. Vidress Line 1: Andy Grubert (071308.0792) Vidress Line 2: 98 San Jacinto Blvd.Ste.1500 Vidress Line 2: 98 San Jacinto Blvd.Ste.1500 Vidress Line 4: <td< td=""><td>Martin Neumaier</td><td></td><td>05/07/2007</td><td></td></td<>	Martin Neumaier		05/07/2007		
Guenter Lewentz 05/08/2007 Reda Rizk 06/03/2007 EECEIVING PARTY DATA 06/03/2007 Name: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft Street Address: Wittelsbacherplatz 2 City: Muenchen State/Country: GERMAN DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC Postal Code: 80333 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 11778407 XORRESPONDENCE DATA Fiax Number: (512)322-8383 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 5123222601 Email: apatent@bakerbotts.com Correspondent Name: Baker Botts L.L.P. Viddress Line 1: Andy Grubett (071308.0792) Viddress Line 2: 98 San Jacinto Blvd.Ste.1500 Viddress Line 2: 98 San Jacinto Blvd.Ste.1500 Viddress Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 071308.0792	Gerd Schmutzler		05/07/2007		
Reda Rizk 06/03/2007 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft Street Address: Wittelsbacherplatz 2 City: Muenchen State/Country: GERMAN DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC Postal Code: 80333 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 11778407 SORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (512)322-8383 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 5123222801 Email: apatent@bakerbotts.com Correspondent Name: Baker Botts L.L.P. Viddress Line 1: Andy Grubert (071308.0792) Viddress Line 2: 98 San Jacinto Blvd.Ste.1500 Vidress Line 2: 98 San Jacinto Blvd.Ste.1500 Vidress Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 071308.0792	Wendelin Kluegl		05/08/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft Street Address: Wittelsbacherplatz 2 City: Muenchen State/Country: GERMAN DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC Postal Code: 80333 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 11778407 SORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (512)322-8383 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 5123222801 Email: apatent@bakerbotts.com Correspondent Name: Baker Botts L.L.P. Viddress Line 1: Andy Grubert (071308.0792) Viddress Line 2: 98 San Jacinto Bivd.Ste.1500 Viddress Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 071308.0792	Guenter Lewentz			05/08/2007	
Name: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft Street Address: Wittelsbacherplatz 2 City: Muenchen State/Country: GERMAN DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC Postal Code: 80333 Property NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 11778407 SCORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (512)322-8383 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 5123222601 Email: apatent@bakerbotts.com Correspondent Name: Baker Botts L.L.P. Address Line 1: Andy Grubert (071308.0792) Address Line 2: 98 San Jacinto Blvd.Ste.1500 Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701	Reda Rizk			06/03/2007	
State/Country: GERMAN DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC Postal Code: 80333 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 11778407 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (512)322-8383 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 5123222601 Email: apatent@bakerbotts.com Correspondent Name: Baker Botts L.L.P. Address Line 1: Andy Grubert (071308.0792) Address Line 2: 98 San Jacinto Bivd.Ste.1500 Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701 AttrORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 071308.0792	Street Address:				
Street Address: Wittelsbacherplatz 2 City: Muenchen State/Country: GERMAN DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC Postal Code: 80333 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Property Type Number Application Number: 11778407 SCORRESPONDENCE DATA State/Qolar State/State	RECEIVING FARTI	DATA			
City: Muenchen State/Country: GERMAN DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC Postal Code: 80333 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 11778407 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (512)322-8383 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 5123222601 Email: apatent@bakerbotts.com Correspondent Name: Baker Botts L.L.P. Viddress Line 1: Andy Grubert (071308.0792) Viddress Line 2: 98 San Jacinto Blvd.Ste.1500 Viddress Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701 XTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 071308.0792					
State/Country: GERMAN DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC Postal Code: 80333 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 11778407 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (512)322-8383 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 5123222601 Email: apatent@bakerbotts.com Correspondent Name: Baker Botts L.L.P. Address Line 1: Andy Grubert (071308.0792) Address Line 2: 98 San Jacinto Bivd.Ste.1500 Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701 AttrORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 071308.0792					
Postal Code: 80333 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 11778407 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (512)322-8383 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 5123222601 Email: apatent@bakerbotts.com Correspondent Name: Baker Botts L.L.P. Address Line 1: Andy Grubert (071308.0792) Address Line 2: 98 San Jacinto Blvd.Ste.1500 Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 071308.0792					
Property Type Number Application Number: 11778407 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 11778407 SCORRESPONDENCE DATA Scorrespondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 5123222601 Email: apatent@bakerbotts.com Correspondent Name: Baker Botts L.L.P. Address Line 1: Andy Grubert (071308.0792) Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 071308.0792					
Property Type Number Application Number: 11778407 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 512)322-8383 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 5123222601 Email: apatent@bakerbotts.com Correspondent Name: Baker Botts L.L.P. Address Line 1: Andy Grubert (071308.0792) Address Line 2: 98 San Jacinto Blvd.Ste.1500 Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 071308.0792					
Application Number: 11778407 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (512)322-8383 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 5123222601 Email: apatent@bakerbotts.com Correspondent Name: Baker Botts L.L.P. Address Line 1: Andy Grubert (071308.0792) Address Line 2: 98 San Jacinto Blvd.Ste.1500 Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701 071308.0792 PATENT					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (512)322-8383 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 512322601 Email: apatent@bakerbotts.com Correspondent Name: Baker Botts L.L.P. Address Line 1: Andy Grubert (071308.0792) Address Line 2: 98 San Jacinto Blvd.Ste.1500 Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 071308.0792 PATENT	Property Type		Number		
Fax Number: (512)322-8383 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 5123222601 Email: apatent@bakerbotts.com Correspondent Name: Baker Botts L.L.P. Address Line 1: Andy Grubert (071308.0792) Address Line 2: 98 San Jacinto Blvd.Ste.1500 Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701	Application Number:		11778407		
Fax Number: (512)322-8383 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 5123222601 Email: apatent@bakerbotts.com Correspondent Name: Baker Botts L.L.P. Address Line 1: Andy Grubert (071308.0792) Address Line 2: 98 San Jacinto Blvd.Ste.1500 Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701		J L			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 5123222601 Email: apatent@bakerbotts.com Correspondent Name: Baker Botts L.L.P. Address Line 1: Andy Grubert (071308.0792) Address Line 2: 98 San Jacinto Blvd.Ste.1500 Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 071308.0792 PATENT	CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 5123222601 Email: apatent@bakerbotts.com Correspondent Name: Baker Botts L.L.P. Address Line 1: Andy Grubert (071308.0792) Address Line 2: 98 San Jacinto Blvd.Ste.1500 Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 071308.0792 PATENT	Fax Number	(512)322	9383		
Phone: 5123222601 Email: apatent@bakerbotts.com Correspondent Name: Baker Botts L.L.P. Address Line 1: Andy Grubert (071308.0792) Address Line 2: 98 San Jacinto Blvd.Ste.1500 Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 071308.0792				cessful.	
Correspondent Name: Baker Botts L.L.P. Address Line 1: Andy Grubert (071308.0792) Address Line 2: 98 San Jacinto Blvd.Ste.1500 Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 071308.0792 PATENT	, Phone:				
Address Line 1: Andy Grubert (071308.0792) Address Line 2: 98 San Jacinto Blvd.Ste.1500 Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 071308.0792 PATENT	mail: apatent@bakerbotts.com				
Address Line 2: 98 San Jacinto Blvd.Ste.1500 Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 071308.0792 PATENT					
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 071308.0792 PATENT					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 071308.0792	Address Line 2:				
PATENT	Address Line 4:	Austin, T	EXAS 78701		
	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		071308.0792		
	500412390][][]	PATENT REEL: 020198 FRAME: 0924	

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris Ledel		
Total Attachments: 7			
source=071308.0792#page1.tif			
source=071308.0792#page2.tif			
source=071308.0792#page3.tif			
source=071308.0792#page4.tif			
source=071308.0792#page5.tif			
source=071308.0792#page6.tif			
source=071308.0792#page7.tif			

SIEMENS AG, CT IPS AM S

+49 89 636 8u838 S.04/10 PATENT APPLICATION 10/758,592

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the below signed inventors of record, hereby assign to:

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft Wittelsbacherplatz 2 80333 München Germany

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, interest and right to sue throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent, application serial number 10/758,592, filed on January 16, 2004 and entitled:

"PROCEDURE FOR POSITIONING THE ACTUATING DRIVE IN A FUEL INJECTOR AND DEVICE FOR PERFORMING THE PROCEDURE"

this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignce may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Full name of first inventor Citizenship Post Office Address

Wilhelm Frank

Signature of Joint Inventor

Edith Frank 1st Witness

Edith Frank printed name

16.05. 2007 Date

WILHELM FRANK Germany Meinhardtstr 44 96049 Bamberg, Germany

<u>_____</u> Date of Signature

<u>N. Jeln'ubbu</u> 2nd Witness <u>Kathaving Kuchler</u> printed name <u>16.05.2007</u> Date

AUS01:461288.1

Page 1 of 7

PATENT REEL: 020198 FRAME: 0926

Full name of second inventor Citizenship Post Office Address

STEFAN LEHMANN Germany Herrnbergstraße 34 93138 Lappersdorf, Germany

Signature of Joint Inventor

GRIT KRI f e printed name

08.0=. 2007 Datc

P.5.07 Date of Signature 2nd Witness

Husslein KLaus printed name

08/05/2007 Date

CLIENT MATTER NO. 071308.0523

PATENT APPLICATION 10/758,592

PROCEDURE FOR POSITIONING THE ACTUATING DRIVE IN A FUEL INJECTOR AND DEVICE FOR PERFORMING THE PROCEDURE

Full name of third inventor Citizenship Post Office Address

Martin Nemair

Signature of Joint Inventor

1st Witness

URGIBL Anton

printed name

07.05. Date

MARTIN NEUMAIER Germany Reit 1 84424 Isen, Germany

7.5.07

Date of Signature

2nd Witness

er-ONPS printed name

Date

AU\$01:461288.1

PATENT REEL: 020198 FRAME: 0928

Full name of fourth inventor Citizenship Post Office Address

GERD SCHMUTZLER Germany Hochstr. 37 e 93105 Tegernheim, Germany

Signature of Joint Inventor

Ihmes Klazihh Ist Witness Thomas Klawikowski printed name

07.05.07 Date

 $\frac{0}{\text{Date of Signature}} \frac{0}{0}$

2nd Witness

AHrore - Filirmann printed name

07.05.07 Date

AUS01:461288.1

Page 4 of 7

PATENT **REEL: 020198 FRAME: 0929**

Full name of fifth inventor Citizenship Post Office Address

Signature of Joint Inventor

1st Witness

Vina imann printed name

8th May 2007 Date

WENDELIN KLUEGL Germany Foehrenstr. 1 92358 Seubersdorf, Germany

207 St4. May Date of Signature

2nd Witness

printed name

Todd Brown name 3th May 2007 Date

AUS01:461288.1

PATENT APPLICATION 10/758,592

٤

PROCEDURE FOR POSITIONING THE ACTUATING DRIVE IN A FUEL INJECTOR AND DEVICE FOR PERFORMING THE PROCEDURE

Full name of sixth inventor Citizenship Post Office Address

GUENTER LEWENTZ Germany Fatimastr. 13 93093 Donaustauf, Germany

Signature of Joint Inventor

tness

latin Hakan

rinted name

8.5.2007 Date

<u>US. Mai 10</u> Date of Signature

2nd Witness

Hans-ULrich printed name

Date

Full name of seventh inventor Citizenship Post Office Address

ech 2

Signature of Joint Inventor

Witness ohanna

printed name

2002 03.06 Date

REDA RIZK

Germany Hauptstr. 293 51143 Koeln, Germany

03.06.2007

Date of Signature

2nd Witness

NNF NMASL

printed name

RD0.2Date

AUS01:461288.1

PATENT SEITEN 10 REEL: 020198 FRAME: 0932

RECORDED: 12/05/2007